



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण  
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



WORK ORDER

संदर्भ सं.: आर्मे /सीबीआईए/इंजि(वि)/ इनलाइन फैन /डब्ल्यू-13/2021-22  
Ref. No: AAI/CBIA/ENGG (E)/INLINE FAN /W- 13/2021-22

दि: 14.12.2021  
Date: 14.12.2021

To

M/s.C.P.Monchester Electricals,  
D-60, Brindhavan Nagar,  
Civil Aerodrome Post,  
Coimbatore-641014.  
Mail Id: [cpmonchesterele@gmail.com](mailto:cpmonchesterele@gmail.com)

BY SPEED POST

कार्य का नाम: कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डे पर विभिन्न स्थानों के लिए इनलाइन निकास पंखे, एलईडी लाइट और स्ट्रिप लाइट का एसआईटीसी। / Name of Work: SITC of Inline Exhaust fans, LED Lights and strip lights for various locations at Coimbatore International Airport.

संदर्भ: निविदा आईडी- 2021\_ आर्मे \_ 93630\_1 / Ref: Tender ID- 2021\_AAI\_ 93630\_1

प्रिय महोदय / Dear Sir,

- 1) उपर्युक्त कार्य के लिए आपकी निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दरों पर कुल रु. 15,42,450.00 (पंद्रह लाख बयालीस हजार चार सौ पचास मात्र) जो कि रुपये की उचित लागत से 4.63% अधिक है। 14,74,260.00 (साथ ही सभी मदों के लिए लागू जीएसटी)।/Your tender for the above mentioned work is accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 15,42,450.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Only) which is 4.63 % above the justified cost of Rs. 14,74,260.00 (plus applicable GST for all items).
- 2) संयुक्त। जनरल मैनेजर (इंजी-इलेक्ट), एएआई, कोयंबटूर इंटरनेशनल एयरपोर्ट कार्य के इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप जेटी के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने और उसे पूरा करने के लिए जनरल मैनेजर (इंजी-इलेक्ट), एएआई, कोयंबटूर एयरपोर्ट 05.01.2022 तक। अनुबंध समझौते को रुपये के मूल्य के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा। 100.00 (रुपए केवल सौ) और स्टाम्प पेपर की कीमत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी। / Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Coimbatore International Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Coimbatore Airport by 05.01.2022 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 100.00 (Rupees Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Coimbatore International Airport, Coimbatore - 641 014

Phone/fax: 0422-2571668

Web Site: [www.airportsindia.org.in](http://www.airportsindia.org.in)



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण  
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

JAS-ANZ



WORK ORDER

- 3) रुपये जमा कराने की जानकारी दी। 1,54,245.00 (एक लाख चौवन हजार दो सौ पैंतालीस रुपये मात्र) इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत राशि के रूप में, ऐसा न करने पर आपके चालू बिलों से राशि काट ली जाएगी। / It is informed to deposit Rs. 1, 54,245.00 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Five Only) as Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills.
- 4) आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971 और न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम और केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के नियमों के प्रावधानों का पालन करें। / You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules there of central and state Government.
- 5) आपको सहायक जनरल मैनेजर (इंजीनियरिंग-इलेक्ट) एएआई, कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डे से तुरंत संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे। कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य को पूरा करने के लिए अनुमत समय मध्यवर्ती मील के पत्थर के साथ 7 महीने होगा, जिसकी गणना इस आदेश की नियुक्ति के दसवें दिन से की जाएगी। / You are also directed to contact Senior Manager (Engg.-Elect) AAI, Coimbatore International Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 7 Months with intermediate milestone, which shall be reckoned from Tenth day of placement of this order.
- 6) अनुबंध के संबंध में अन्य पत्राचार के लिए संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (इ-वि), भा.वि.प्रा.कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाईअड्डा का संबोधन करें। / Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Jt.Gen.Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Coimbatore International Airport.
- 7) कृपया पावती भेजें। / Please acknowledge the receipt.

संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (इ-वि),  
Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect),  
भा.वि.प्रा. कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाईअड्डा,  
AAI, Coimbatore International Airport.

अनुलग्नक/Encl: अनुसूची/Schedule 'A'.

**Coimbatore International Airport, Coimbatore - 641 014**

**Phone/fax: 0422-2571668**

**Web Site: [www.airportsindia.org.in](http://www.airportsindia.org.in)**

**SCHEDULE OF QAUNTITIES**

| Sl.No              | Description of Item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Qty | Unit  | Rate     | Amount     |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------|----------|------------|
| 1                  | Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning of cabinate <b>INLINE FANS</b> suitable for installing in any position in vertical or horizontal ducts. The casing shall be double skin, internally acoustically lined and constructed of galvanised steel. The fan shall be DIDW/SISW with forward / backward curve impeller fitted with maintenance free external rotor motor. The motor shall be suitable for 220±10% / 415±10% volt single/three phase 50 cycles AC supply. Quoted price shall be inclusive of starter panel with cabling between starter panel and fan. The fan shall have low sound level exceeding not more than 55 DBA at three metre distance. The required canvas for connecting with the duct shall be provided.<br>2 No's Fan Requirements (Air Quantity : 1.25 cms Static Pressure : 250 Pa)<br>2 No's Fan Requirements (Air Quantity : 2.4 cms Static Pressure : 300 Pa)<br>2 No's Fan Requirements (Air Quantity : 2.1 cms Static Pressure : 400 Pa)<br>8 No's Fan Requirements (Air Quantity : 1.2-2.4 cms Static Pressure : 246-360 Pa)<br><b>Note: Certificate requirement please refer technical specification.</b> | 14  | nos.  | 92500.00 | 1295000.00 |
| 2                  | Supply of surface mounting round profile LED lighting fixture of 15W, with warm white color etc complete as required as per technical specifications. (Model wide beam cob down light)<br><b>Note: (Successful bidder shall maintain 10% of BOQ qty extra at site to replace the defective LED luminaries immediately during the DLP/Guarantee period of 5 years. 10% amount Retained for 5 years. May please be quote this item accordingly).</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 73  | nos.  | 850.00   | 62050.00   |
| 3                  | Supply of surface mounting slim round profile LED lighting fixture of 15W, with warm white color etc complete as required as per technical specifications.<br><b>Note: (Successful bidder shall maintain 10% of BOQ qty extra at site to replace the defective LED luminaries immediately during the DLP/Guarantee period of 5 years. 10% amount Retained for 5 years. May please be quote this item accordingly).</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 18  | nos.  | 850.00   | 15300.00   |
| 4                  | ITC of surface mounting round profile(COB or Slim type) LED lighting fixture of 15W, with warm white color etc complete as required as per technical specifications.on a pre-wired surface                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 91  | nos.  | 200.00   | 18200.00   |
| 5                  | SITC of mirror strip lights of 5 watts per metre with aesthetic finish                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |     |       |          |            |
| 5.1                | Supply of mirror strip lights<br><b>Note: (Successful bidder shall maintain 10% of BOQ qty extra at site to replace the defective LED luminaries immediately during the DLP/Guarantee period of 5 years. 10% amount Retained for 5 years. May please be quote this item accordingly).</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 110 | metre | 550.00   | 60500.00   |
| 5.2                | ITC of mirror strip lights                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 110 | metre | 100.00   | 11000.00   |
| 6                  | Supply of drive for mirror strip lights with aesthetic finish.<br><b>Note: (Successful bidder shall maintain 10% of BOQ qty extra at site to replace the defective LED luminaries immediately during the DLP/Guarantee period of 5 years. 10% amount Retained for 5 years. May please be quote this item accordingly).</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |     |       |          |            |
| 6.1                | 2A/3A Driver                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 15  | nos.  | 2000.00  | 30000.00   |
| 6.2                | 5/6A Driver                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 9   | nos.  | 2000.00  | 18000.00   |
| 7                  | Supplying & fixing of powder coated extruded aluminium Exhaust Air Grills with volume control dampers as per specifications.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 12  | Sq.mt | 2700.00  | 32400.00   |
| Total Amount (Rs.) |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |     |       |          | 1542450.00 |

(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Only) Plus applicable GST for all items

Jt.Gen.Manager(E-E),  
AAI, Coimbatore International Airport